# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation		03/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3554623	DYNATRUSS
Registration Number:	2249254	AMKEY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)554-8015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000 Email: bcohn@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02457-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L Cohn
Signature:	/bradleycohn/
Date:	05/06/2009 TRADEMARK

900133536 REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0328

Total Attachments: 2 source=ATCC assg#page1.tif source=ATCC assg#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0329

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 16100 South Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426 ("Allied") and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026 ("TTW").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Allied hereby assigns to ITW all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark DYNATRUSS, including United States Reg. No. 3,554,623, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements.

EXECUTED this 26th day of March, 2009.

Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation

Dy.

Name: Nalda J Consor

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0330

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 16100 South Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426 ("Allied") and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026 ("ITW").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Allied hereby assigns to ITW all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark AMKEY, including United States Reg. No. 2,249,254, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements.

EXECUTED this 21th day of naul, 2009.

Allied	Tube & Conduit Corpo	ration
By:_	Gelden Com	
Name.	Watte 1 Connors	•
Title:	President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0331

**RECORDED: 05/06/2009**